    V1.0         Wu Xi Ji Lai Micro-Electronics Co., Ltd.
FEATURES
l  Glass Passivated Junctions
l High voltage and  surge capability
l Low Thermal  Resistance and Durability
lTriggering in all four quadrants
APPLICATIONS
l Static relays

Tj =25℃ 5 μA
IRRM Tj =125℃ 1 mA
Ordering Information Scheme
    Jiangsu Jilai Microelectronics Co., Ltd
F 04 05 -  8   U
IT(RMS):4A
03:IGT≤3mA
05:IGT≤5mA
10:IGT≤10mA
F:4Q
6:VD/VR≥600V
8:VD/VR≥800V
B:TO-220B  C:TO-220C
H:TO-251    D:TO-252
Q:TO-126    G:TO-202-3
U:TO-92
TO-92 Package Mechanical Data
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.45  5.20 0.175  0.205
B 4.32  5.33 0.170  0.210
C 3.18  4.19 0.125  0.165
D 0.254  0.506 0.016  0.021
E 0.30  0.70 0.024  0.031
F . 1.30 . . 0.051 -
G . 1.27 . . 0.050 -
H . 2.30 . . 0.091 -
J 0.30  0.50 0.011  0.020
K 12.70  15.0 0.500  0.591
N 2.04  2.66 0.080  0.105
P 1.86  2.06 0.073  0.081
V .  4.50 .  0.169
F04Series
    V1.0         Wu Xi Ji Lai Micro-Electronics Co., Ltd. 3
    Jiangsu Jilai Microelectronics Co., Ltd
TO-126 Package Mechanical Data
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 7.40  7.80 0.291  0.307
B 10.6  11.2 0.417  0.441
C 15.3  16.3 0.602  0.642
D 3.90  4.10 0.154  0.161
E 1.17  1.47 0.046  0.058
F 0.66  0.86 0.026  0.034
G  2.29   0.090
H 2.50  2.90 0.098  0.114
J 1.10  1.50 0.043  0.059
K 0.45  0.60 0.018  0.024
TO-220B Package Mechanical Data
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.10  4.30 0.173  0.181
B 0.61  0.88 0.024  0.035
C 0.46  0.70 0.018  0.028
C2 1.21  1.32 0.048  0.052
C3 2.40  2.72 0.094  0.107
D 8.60  9.70 0.339  0.382
E 9.60  10.4 0.378  0.409
F 6.25  7.05 0.244  0.260
G  2.54   0.1
H 28.0  29.8 1.102  1.173
L1     0.148
L2 1.14  1.70 0.045  0.067
L3 2.65  2.95 0.104  0.116
V1  45   45
F04Series
    V1.0         Wu Xi Ji Lai Micro-Electronics Co., Ltd. 4